COUNCIL ACTION FORM

Meeting Date: December 21, 2023

Staff Contact: John Sullivan, Public Works Director

Agenda Item: Consider 2024 Addendum to the Public Works Service Agreement with the City of

Westwood Hills

Background / Description of Item

Each year the Public Works Service Agreement with the City of Westwood Hills is reviewed and revised as needed. The hourly wages have been adjusted to reflect budgeted 2024 wages and benefit rates. No other adjustments are recommended.

Staff Recommendation

Staff recommends Council authorize the Mayor to execute the Public Works Service Agreement Addendum for FY 2024 with the City of Westwood Hills. The Westwood Hills Governing Body will consider this Addendum at its January regular meeting.

Suggested Motion

I move to authorize the Mayor to execute the Public Works Service Agreement Addendum for FY 2024 with the City of Westwood Hills.